@4@) KAIPARA

kalpara te Oranganui » Twe Oceans Two Harbeurs

Proposed Kaipara District Plan:
Part 2 — District-wide matters / General District-wide Matters / Light
Further Submission (Form 6)

Clause 8 of Schedule 1, Resource Management Act 1991

This is a further submission in support of, or in opposition to a submission received by Kaipara District Council on
Part 2 — District-wide matters / General District-Wide Matters / Light of the Proposed Kaipara District Plan and
contained within the Summary of Submissions which is located on the Kaipara District Council website here:
www.kaipara.govt.nz/kaipara-district-plan-review/proposed-district-plan-submissions

Note: You can only make further submissions on the submission points identified in the Summary of
Submissions - LIGHT.
1. Further submitter details (mandatory information)

Full name of individual/organisation making further submission:

Contact person (if different from above):
Email address:

Postal address:

Postcode:
Preferred method of contact: Email Post
Contact phone number:
Do you have an agent who is acting on your behalf? Yes No

If you would like a copy of your submission sent to your agent, enter their email address below. Otherwise leave
blank

Agent email address:

2. Eligibility to make a further submission (for information on this section go to RMA Schedule 1,

clause 8)

| am (select one of the following options):

A person representing a relevant aspect of the public interest.

In this case, also specify below the grounds for saying that you come within this category.

A person who has interest in the proposal greater than the interest that the general public has.

In this case, also specify below the grounds for saying that you come within this category: or

The local authority

Page 1 of 5


https://www.kaipara.govt.nz/kaipara-district-plan-review/proposed-district-plan-submissions

CRBL

3. My reasons for selecting the category ticked above are:

(For example: Any person representing a relevant aspect of the public interest would likely include public interest

environmental groups
OR

Any person that has an interest in the proposed policy statement or plan greater than the interest that the general public has
is likely to include owners of land and users of resources directly affected by plan provisions. It is also likely to include iwi

and hapu where their interests are directly affected.)

4. Request to be heard at hearings
Yes, | wish to be heard at the hearing in support of my further submission; or

No, | do not wish to be heard at the hearing in support of my further submission.

If others make a similar submission, | will consider presenting a joint case with them at the hearing.

Yes No

Signature of further submitter:
(or person authorised to sign on behalf of person making further submission)

(A signature is not required if you are making your further submission by electronic means)

Date

Page 2 of 5



CRBL

Important information:

1. This Form 6 is only for Part 2 — District-wide matters / General District-Wide Matters / Light of the Proposed

Kaipara District Plan. The remaining topics will be notified for further submissions at a later date.

2. You must serve a copy of your further submission on the original submitter within five working days after it is

served on Kaipara District Council.

3. The Kaipara District Council must receive this further submission before the closing date and time for further

submissions (5.00pm on Tuesday 4 November 2025).

4, All information provided in your further submission is considered public under the Local Government Official
Information and Meetings Act 1987 and will be published to progress the process for the Proposed Kaipara District
Plan and will be made publicly available. Your further submission will only be used for the purpose of the Proposed

Kaipara District Plan.

5. Submitters who indicate they wish to speak at the Hearing will be emailed all relevant information relating to the

Hearing. If you don’t have an email address, it will be posted.

Note to person making submission:

Your further submission (or part of your further submission) may be struck out if the authority is satisfied that at least one

of the following applies to the further submission (or part of the further submission):

° It is frivolous or vexatious;

. It discloses no reasonable or relevant case;

. It would be an abuse of the hearing process to allow the further submission (or the part) to be taken further;
and/or

. It contains offensive language.

Send your further submission:

Post it to: District Planning Team
Kaipara District Council
Private Bag 1001
Dargaville 0340

OR

Email to: districtplanreview@kaipara.govt.nz

OR you can hand-deliver this further submission form along with any attachments to: any Kaipara District Council
service centre (Dargaville at 32 Hokianga Road or Mangawhai at 6 Molesworth Drive). Please be aware that our service

centre doors close at 4.00pm.

Please refer to District Plan Review on our website www.kaipara.qovt.nz where all

information and updates are located.

If you need any assistance at all, please contact the District Planning Team on 0800 727 059 or email us at

districtplanreview@kaipara.govt.nz.

Further Submissions must be received by:
5pm - Tuesday 4 November 2025

Page 3 of 5


mailto:districtplanreview@kaipara.govt.nz
http://www.kaipara.govt.nz/
mailto:districtplanreview@kaipara.govt.nz

5. Further Submission/s on Part 2 — District-wide matters / General District-wide Matters / LIGHT of the Proposed
Kaipara District Plan:

Name of Original Original Support or| Reasons for supporting or | seek that the whole (or part

original submitter | submission |oppose opposing [describe part]) of the submission

submitter | number point number be allowed (or disallowed) Give
precise details

Example Example | Example Example | Example Example

John Smith | 600 600.001 Support | | support because I believe. ... | seek that the whole of the

submission point be allowed

YOU ARE WELCOME TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED INFORMATION ABOVE ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF

YOU REQUIRE MORE SPACE

Page 4 of 5



Kaipara te Ovangauui -

KAIPARA

DISTRICT

Two Oceaus Two Havbours

Proposed Kaipara District Plan: Submitter Contact List

for Part 2 — District-wide matters / General District-wide Matters / Light

The table below contains the name and contact details for all persons who have lodged an original submission on
Part 2 — District-wide matters / General District-wide Matters / Light of the Proposed Kaipara District Plan.

Submission Submitter Name

No.

117

136

149

269

304
323

330

333

G Moore

Federated Farmers of New Zealand (Inc) -
Northland Province

Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of
New Zealand Incorporated

Health New Zealand - Te Whatu Ora

Director General of Conservation

KiwiRail Holdings Limited

New Zealand Transport Agency

NZ Fairy Tern Trust

Contact Person

Greg Moore

Jo-Anne Cook-Munro

Dean Baigent-Mercer

Helen Hamilton

Ronan Whitelock

Joe McDougall

Adam Jellie

Diane Piesse

Postal Address

84 Victoria Street
Petone 5011

PO Box 12
Whangarei 0140

PO Box 631
Wellington 6140

PO Box 5013
Wellington 6014

No address provided

PO Box 593
Wellington 6140

Private Bag 106602
Auckland 1143

40A Moir Point Road
Mangawhai Heads
Mangawhai 0505

Email

greg@mariomoose.com

jcookmunro@fedfarm.org.nz

d.baigent-mercer@forestandbird.org.nz

land-planning@tewhatuora.govt.nz

rwhitelock@doc.govt.nz

environment@kiwirail.co.nz

environmentalplanning@nzta.govt.nz

diane.piesse@gmail.com

Page 5 of 5


mailto:greg@mariomoose.com
mailto:jcookmunro@fedfarm.org.nz
mailto:d.baigent-mercer@forestandbird.org.nz
mailto:land-planning@tewhatuora.govt.nz
mailto:rwhitelock@doc.govt.nz
mailto:environment@kiwirail.co.nz
mailto:environmentalplanning@nzta.govt.nz
mailto:diane.piesse@gmail.com

	Check Box1: Off
	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Off
	Check Box6: Off
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	Check Box9: Off
	Check Box10: Off
	Check Box11: Off
	Reason for selecting category: 
	Full name of individual or organisation making the FS: 
	Contact person: 
	Postal address of FS: 
	Email address of FS: 
	FS Postcode: 
	FS contact phone: 
	Agent email address: 
	Date: 
	Name of OS: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	OS Number: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	OS Submissio point number: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	Support or oppose: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	Reasons for supporting or opposing: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	Whole or part sought to be allowed or disallowed: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 



