

<u>Proposed Kaipara District Plan</u>: <u>Part 2 – District-wide matters / General District-wide Matters / Light</u> <u>Further Submission (Form 6)</u>

Clause 8 of Schedule 1, Resource Management Act 1991

This is a **further** submission in support of, or in opposition to a submission received by Kaipara District Council on Part 2 – District-wide matters / General District-Wide Matters / Light of the Proposed Kaipara District Plan and contained within the Summary of Submissions which is located on the Kaipara District Council website here: www.kaipara.govt.nz/kaipara-district-plan-review/proposed-district-plan-submissions

Note: You can only make further submissions on the submission points identified in the Summary of Submissions - LIGHT

Submissions - Light.				
1. Further submitter details (mandatory	y information)			
Full name of individual/organisation ma	aking further submis	sion:		
Contact person (if different from above):				
Email address:				
Postal address:				
			Postcode:	
Preferred method of contact:	Email	Post		
Contact phone number:				
Do you have an agent who is acting on	your behalf?	Yes	No	
If you would like a copy of your submission	on sent to your agent, o	enter their email add	ress below. Otherwise	leave
blank				
Agent email address:				
2. Eligibility to make a further submis	ssion <i>(for information</i>	on this section go	to RMA Schedule 1,	

2. Eligibility to make a further submission (for information on this section go to RMA Schedule 1 clause 8)

I am (select one of the following options):

A person representing a relevant aspect of the public interest.

In this case, also specify below the grounds for saying that you come within this category.

A person who has interest in the proposal greater than the interest that the general public has. In this case, also specify below the grounds for saying that you come within this category: or

The local authority



	egory ticked above are	My reasons for selecting
--	------------------------	--------------------------

(For example:	Any person representing a relevant aspect of the public interest would likely include public interest
environmental	groups

OR

Any person that has an interest in the proposed policy statement or plan greater than the interest that the general public has is likely to include owners of land and users of resources directly affected by plan provisions. It is also likely to include iwi and hapu where their interests are directly affected.)

4. Request to be heard at hearings

Yes, I wish to be heard at the hearing in support of my further submission; or

No, I do not wish to be heard at the hearing in support of my further submission.

If others make a similar submission, I will consider presenting a joint case with them at the hearing.

Yes No

Signature of further submitter:

(or person authorised to sign on behalf of person making further submission)

(A signature is not required if you are making your further submission by electronic means)

Date



Important information:

- 1. This Form 6 is **only for** Part 2 District-wide matters / General District-Wide Matters / Light of the Proposed Kaipara District Plan. The remaining topics will be notified for further submissions at a later date.
- 2. You must serve a copy of your further submission on the original submitter within five working days after it is served on Kaipara District Council.
- 3. The Kaipara District Council must receive this further submission before the closing date and time for further submissions (5.00pm on Tuesday 4 November 2025).
- 4. All information provided in your further submission is considered public under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 and will be published to progress the process for the Proposed Kaipara District Plan and will be made publicly available. Your further submission will only be used for the purpose of the Proposed Kaipara District Plan.
- 5. Submitters who indicate they wish to speak at the Hearing will be emailed all relevant information relating to the Hearing. If you don't have an email address, it will be posted.

Note to person making submission:

Your further submission (or part of your further submission) may be struck out if the authority is satisfied that at least one of the following applies to the further submission (or part of the further submission):

- It is frivolous or vexatious;
- It discloses no reasonable or relevant case;
- It would be an abuse of the hearing process to allow the further submission (or the part) to be taken further; and/or
- It contains offensive language.

Send your further submission:

Post it to: District Planning Team

Kaipara District Council
Private Bag 1001
Dargaville 0340

OR

Email to: districtplanreview@kaipara.govt.nz

OR you can hand-deliver this further submission form along with any attachments to: any Kaipara District Council service centre (Dargaville at 32 Hokianga Road or Mangawhai at 6 Molesworth Drive). Please be aware that our service centre doors close at **4.00pm**.

Please refer to District Plan Review on our website <u>www.kaipara.govt.nz</u> where all information and updates are located.

If you need any assistance at all, please contact the District Planning Team on 0800 727 059 or email us at districtplanreview@kaipara.govt.nz.

Further Submissions must be received by:

5pm - Tuesday 4 November 2025

5. Further Submission/s on Part 2 – District-wide matters / General District-wide Matters / LIGHT of the Proposed Kaipara District Plan:

Name of original submitter	Original submitter number	Original submission point number	Support or oppose	Reasons for supporting or opposing	I seek that the whole (or part [describe part]) of the submission be allowed (or disallowed) <i>Give</i> precise details
<u>Example</u>	<u>Example</u>	<u>Example</u>	Example	<u>Example</u>	<u>Example</u>
John Smith	600	600.001	Support	I support because I believe	I seek that the whole of the submission point be allowed

YOU ARE WELCOME TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED INFORMATION ABOVE ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF YOU REQUIRE MORE SPACE



Proposed Kaipara District Plan: Submitter Contact List

for Part 2 – District-wide matters / General District-wide Matters / Light

The table below contains the name and contact details for all persons who have lodged an original submission on Part 2 – District-wide matters / General District-wide Matters / Light of the Proposed Kaipara District Plan.

Submission No.	Submitter Name	Contact Person	Postal Address	Email
117	G Moore	Greg Moore	84 Victoria Street Petone 5011	greg@mariomoose.com
136	Federated Farmers of New Zealand (Inc) - Northland Province	Jo-Anne Cook-Munro	PO Box 12 Whangarei 0140	jcookmunro@fedfarm.org.nz
149	Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Incorporated	Dean Baigent-Mercer	PO Box 631 Wellington 6140	d.baigent-mercer@forestandbird.org.nz
269	Health New Zealand – Te Whatu Ora	Helen Hamilton	PO Box 5013 Wellington 6014	land-planning@tewhatuora.govt.nz
304	Director General of Conservation	Ronan Whitelock	No address provided	rwhitelock@doc.govt.nz
323	KiwiRail Holdings Limited	Joe McDougall	PO Box 593 Wellington 6140	environment@kiwirail.co.nz
330	New Zealand Transport Agency	Adam Jellie	Private Bag 106602 Auckland 1143	environmentalplanning@nzta.govt.nz
333	NZ Fairy Tern Trust	Diane Piesse	40A Moir Point Road Mangawhai Heads Mangawhai 0505	diane.piesse@gmail.com